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Welcome to Bushey Auctions
We hope you will have an enjoyable time bidding for the fantastic array of antiques, fine art,
collectables, jewellery, silver etc from private collections. Please remember when placing your bid,
the Buyers premium is 20% + VAT on top of the hammer price.
Please note that any lots purchased via online bidding portals will be subject to an additional
commission charge imposed on the hammer price in addition to our basic Buyers Premium.
Please see the individual sites for rates of commission.
Bushey Auctions hold monthly auctions and valuation days; please see the back of the catalogue for
forthcoming dates. We are happy to make personal appointments to view items for submission into
future sales. We also offer probate and insurance valuations. Our team is always available to help,
please don’t hesitate to ask any of the team if you need assistance. The information below will help
you enjoy the event; it sets out how the auction works.

CONDITIONS OF SALE

VIEWING (BY APPOINTMENT ONLY for 7 days before auction date)
The catalogue contains a Lot no, Description and Estimate for each lot. The description is for
guidance only and as some items are of an age or nature that means they may not be in perfect
condition, we advise you to examine the lots yourself before the auction starts. Please take care
when handling items, all breakages and damage will be charged for. Viewing times are shown on
the front of the catalogue. All items are offered for sale as viewed and are sold as seen. The
auctioneer does not take responsibility for authenticity, origin or estimated price. All items are sold
without any warranty or claim as to its suitability or fitness for its apparent purpose so as a
prospective Buyer, you should use your judgement. The wording A/F within the description is an
indication that the lot may not be in good condition. All electrical items are sold on the express
condition that the winner ensures they are examined by a competent electrician before connecting
them to any source of electricity.
Condition Reports will be supplied until 4 p.m. the day before auction day.
All sales are final and no refunds are given.

RESERVE PRICES
Some items have a reserve price. Where necessary, the Auctioneer will protect the reserve on an
item and use his discretion up to 10%. If this price is not reached, the Auctioneer will record the item
as unsold and move on to the next item.

THE BUYER
The highest bidder as determined by the Auctioneer is the Buyer. The Auctioneer has absolute
discretion to settle any dispute that may arise and to refuse bids or to advance the bidding as seen
fit. His decision is final. These terms and conditions also apply to after-sale bids, timed auction bids
and private treaty sales.
In cases of dispute these Conditions of Sale are governed by UK jurisdiction under English Law.



THE BUYER’S PREMIUM
This is the commission paid to the auctioneer by the Buyer over and above the highest bid value
(often referred to as the Hammer Price) of each item. OUR BUYER’S PREMIUM IS 20% + VAT
(total 24%). So if you are the highest bidder on an item with a £100 bid, the total cost to you
is £124. Please take this into account when bidding.
Please see the individual sites for rates of commission.
Please note that any lots purchased via online bidding portals will be subject to an additional
commission charge imposed on the hammer price in addition to our basic Buyers Premium.
Certain works by living artists or artists deceased within the last 70 years will incur an Artist’s
Resale Right royalty charge when sold with a hammer price of £1000 or more.

ONLINE BIDDING
We offer online bidding services via www.easyliveauction.com and www.the-saleroom.com
Please note that any lots purchased via online bidding portals will be subject to an additional
commission charge imposed on the hammer price in addition to our basic Buyers Premium.
Please see the individual sites for rates of commission.
Payment must be made within 48 hours, by debit card or bank transfer, collection is by appointment
only from our Watford showroom. Unless by prior arrangement, storage charges of £5 per item per
day will be incurred thereafter. If payment is not received a week after the auction date, the bidder’s
account will be blocked on all internet bidding sites (the comments are available to all auctioneers).

PAYMENT
You are welcome to pay by cash, cheque, electronic bank transfer or debit card. Credit cards will
only be accepted up to the value of £500. A 3% surcharge will apply to Business debit/credit cards
and International debit/credit cards. We reserve the right to hold items paid for by cheque until the
cheque has cleared.
Please note, once the Auctioneer has determined yours to be the winning bid, a legal contract is
created and you are responsible for and obliged to pay for the item(s). If full payment is not received
within two weeks after the auction date Bushey Auctions reserve the right to hand the bidder’s
account over to our debt collection agency. In the event your account is passed for recovery please
be advised you will be responsible for all additional costs which will include but not limited to debt
recovery costs, legal costs, interest and storage charges. This will affect your bidder status at
Bushey Auctions and any other auction houses as well as internet bidding sites and should the
matter proceed through the courts this may affect your credit status. Bushey Auctions reserve the
right to cancel the sale and re-sell the item(s) won and can also proceed against the Buyer for
breach of contract. Any deposits or part payments shall be forfeited and the defaulter shall make
good any loss arising from the resale, together with the charges and expenses in respect to both
sales. So please only bid up to the amount you are prepared to pay and make sure you allow for
the Buyer’s Premium and VAT
Items that have been paid for not collected 3 months after the auction date will be sold by
Bushey Auctions, the proceeds to defray storage charges.

IF YOU CAN’T MAKE THE AUCTION, WE CAN BID FOR YOU
If you would like to bid for an item, we are happy to bid on your behalf. Please request a form by
email or complete the Absentee/Commission bidding form found on our website stating the
maximum you are prepared to bid (minimum bid £20). You can also bid over the telephone for lots
estimated over £50. The form to book a telephone line is also found on our website.
All forms must be received by 4 p.m. the day before auction day. Please note that acceptance
is not guaranteed. We require debit or credit card details for all absentee/commission/telephone
bids as security for your bid and may require a deposit of 50% of your maximum bid. We will then
bid for you up to your maximum, attempting to secure the item at the lowest required to beat all
other bids. We will contact you if you if you are the winning bidder for the lot(s) and will arrange
payment and collection with you. Payment must be made within 48 hours and we reserve the right
to charge the card given in full payment including all fees. Unless by prior arrangement, storage
charges of £5 per item per day will be incurred thereafter. 

RIGHT OF ADMISSION RESERVED E & O E



Lot No. Description Estimate

Furniture, Mirrors & Lighting
1 A Vernis Martin Louis XVI style glazed display cabinet

with bow front on four cabriole legs, 175 x 73 x 40cm £200-£300
2 An Edwardian rectangular glazed display cabinet on four

tapering rectangular legs, 148 x 61.5 x 21cm £80-£120
3 A mid 20th century mahogany rectangular liquor cabinet

bow fronted, opening to reveal glazed shelves on base
supported by four bracket feet, 153 x 72 x 47cm £100-£150

4 A French style Kingswood roll top bureau with two drawers
on four cabriole legs, 102 x 76.5 x 45.5cm £80-£120

5 An early 20th century rectangular roll top oak desk with seven
drawers to the base with wooden handles, the top section
with six drawers, 102 x 121 x 68cm £60-£90

6 A Queen Anne style walnut shaped rectangular games table
on four cabriole legs, 77x 94.5 x 48.5cm closed £100-£150

7 A French style occasional table with inset marble top, gilt
metal gallery and single drawer on tapering cylindrical legs,
75.5 x 60 x 32cm £60-£90

8 A set of three side tables with inset marble tops and gilt metal
galleries on three outswept legs, each 57.5 x 34cm £100-£150

9 A pair of cast iron and marble rectangular bedside tables,
each 55.5 x 49 x 40cm £60-£90

10 A mahogany rectangular occasional table with two drawers
on four turned supports with outswept legs,
66.5 x 47 x 41.5cm £40-£60

11 A campaign chest of rectangular form with brass swing side 
handles on a rectangular base with four rectangular supports,
53.5 x 48 x 38cm £40-£60

12 A mahogany and inlaid satinwood Butlers tray with brass
hinges on an X frame stand, 54.5 x 93 x 69.5cm £80-£120

13 A nest of three stacking tables on turned cylindrical supports,
largest is 63 x 58 x 36cm £40-£60

14 A nest of oriental style rectangular side tables with chinoiserie
scenes to the tops, largest 70 x 56 x 37cm £80-£120

15 A mahogany three tier plate stand with turned carrying handle,
80.5 x 36.5 x 31.5cm £40-£60

16 A hardwood plant stand, tapering cylindrical on three
outswept legs, 79cm (h) £30-£50



Lot No. Description Estimate

17 An early 20th century circular three tier whatnot with turned
supports, 64cm (h) £30-£50

18 A mahogany four tier corner whatnot with turned supports,
114 x 48cm £50-£80

19 A gilded wooden consol table with shaped marble top
and scrolling supports, 78.5 x 120.5 x 40cm £100-£150

20 A shaped circular mahogany occasional table on six
cabriole legs, 72.5 x 73.5cm £50-£80

21 An antique oak campaign chest of rectangular form
with side handles on four bun feet, 35 x 76 x 46cm £70-£100

22 A rectangular oak blanket box with panelled sides and a flat
hinged cover, 69 x 96.5 x 52.5cm £50-£80

23 A rectangular pine blanket box with panelled sides
and hinged cover, 52 x 114.5 x 44.5cm £50-£80

24 An Arts and Crafts oak stool with inset brass seat,
on four turned supports, 58 x 33 x 33cm £50-£80

25 A cast iron white painted plant stand on raised triform base,
73.5 x 34cm £30-£50

26 A cast iron white painted shaped rectangular three tier
whatnot on four scroll legs, 69.5 x 37 x 36cm £40-£60

27 A brass and mahogany magazine rack with carrying handle
on rectangular wooden base, 38 x 35.5 x 17.5cm £30-£50

28 An early 20th century brass ashtray stand with detachable
glass liner on shaped circular base, 72cm (h) £40-£60

29 A Victorian upholstered chaise longue of customary form,
95 x 160 x 70cm £100-£150

30 A French style gilded mahogany upholstered armchair
on cabriole legs £60-£90

31 A Victorian oak gothic revival hall chair with upholstered
seat and back £60-£90

32 An early 20th century oak desk chair of customary form £40-£60
33 A gilt metal shaped rectangular wall mirror, 91 x 46.5cm £60-£90
34 A rococo style gilded wooden rectangular wall mirror,

89 x 58.5cm £60-£90
35 An Edwardian Sheraton revival mahogany wall mirror with

inlaid gilded detail and bevelled edge mirror, 81 x 60.5cm £40-£60
36 A framed Coca Cola advertising mirror in early 20th century

Art Nouveau style, 44 x 59.5cm £40-£60



Lot No. Description Estimate

37 A pair of bedside table lamps with frosted glass shades
on raised lobed circular bases, 50cm (h) £60-£90

38 A vintage brass and glass desk lamp, the tubular stem
supporting a green glass shade, the raised lobed base
on four bracket supports, 43cm (h) £40-£60

39 A gilt metal and marble table lamp of vase form with applied
mask supports on circular triform base to include shade,
64cm to top of fitting £50-£80

40 A gilt metal and marble table lamp of vase form with applied
masks and swags on raised square plinth to include shade,
40cm  to top of fitting £50-£80

Fine Art
41 Beryl Cook framed and glazed limited edition 114/650

polychromatic print of ladies playing cards,
signed to the bottom, 38.5 x 49.5cm £250-£350

42 Beryl Cook framed and glazed limited edition 49/650
polychromatic print of a trio of musicians,
signed to the bottom right, 45 x 43.5cm £250-£350

43 Beryl Cook framed and glazed limited edition polychromatic
print of nude lady musicians, signed bottom right, 34 x 42cm £200-£300

44 Georges Braque framed and glazed polychromatic print
titled La Forêt (Lettera Amorosa) (1963), label to verso,
31 x 24cm £200-£300

45 Karen Appel framed and glazed limited edition polychromatic
lithographic print 86/120 signed bottom right,
label to verso, 67 x 50cm £200-£300

46 Frank Martin framed and glazed limited edition 27/75
polychromatic print titled Mountpasse Moderne,
signed to the bottom right, 452 x 50cm £120-£180

47 Frank Martin framed and glazed limited edition 72/150
polychromatic print titled Carlton Astoria,
signed bottom right, 27.5 x 53.5cm £60-£90

48 Frank Martin framed and glazed monochromatic drawing
of a female nude signed bottom right, 19.5 x 15cm £60-£90

49 Paul Cesar Helleu framed and glazed drawing of a lady,
monogrammed H left and right, 26.5 x 17cm £200-£300

Art measurements for image area only



Lot No. Description Estimate

50 A framed and glazed watercolour portrait of a gentleman,
13.5 x 11cm £30-£50

51 Frederick Richard Lee 1798-1879 framed and glazed
watercolour of a ruin with figures in the foreground,
signed bottom right, 46 x 67.5cm £100-£150

52 Elizabeth Whitehead a pair of framed and glazed watercolours
depicting Warwick and Savona, signed left and right,
one dated 1919, each 17 x 12cm £80-£120

53 A framed and glazed watercolour on board of a moonlit
landscape in the style of John Piper, 16.5 x 22cm £60-£90

54 Leopold Bode framed and glazed watercolour of Romerberg
in the presence of Maximilian I in Frankfurt 1895,
signed bottom left, label to verso, 17.5 x 36cm £80-£120

55 Ebenezer Wake Cook framed and glazed watercolour
of a mother and child picking flowers dated 1885,
signed bottom left, 24 x 17cm £60-£90

56 Brian Whitmore framed and glazed watercolour of Walton
on the Thames, signed bottom right, label to verso, 9.5 x 29cm £30-£50

57 A framed and glazed watercolour of an interior scene with two
gentlemen in a study, indistinctly signed bottom right,
28.5 x 20cm £30-£50

58 A framed and glazed watercolour of houses and figures on
a country lane, indistinctly signed and dated 1847 bottom right,
30 x 51cm £30-£50

59 Marc Poisson framed and glazed pastel of Cape Dutch Cottages,
signed bottom left, 46.5 x 62cm £30-£50

60 Framed and glazed watercolour of Cote d Azur indistinctly
signed bottom left, 45.5 x 62cm £70-£100

61 Richard Pearce framed oil on canvas, sailing boats on a sandbank
Isles of Scilly, signed bottom left, 60 x 120cm ARR applies £200-£300

62 Enid Lawson framed  acrylic on board titled Les Tomates
from the Saatchi Gallery, signed bottom right,
79 x 79cm ARR applies £400-£600

63 Pierre Bellier framed oil on canvas landscape with mountains
in the background, signed bottom right, label to verso,
60 x 73.5cm ARR applies £100-£150

64 Robert Walls framed oil on canvas of houses by a lake,
signed bottom right, label to verso, 86 x 91.5cm ARR applies £300-£500

Art measurements for image area only



Lot No. Description Estimate

65 Stephen Buckley oil on canvas on wood Untitled abstract,
48 x 40cm ARR applies £200-£300

66 Robert Alexander Hillingford 1828-1904 framed oil on canvas
titled The Messenger, signed bottom left, 51 x 77cm £800-£1200

67 George Burrell Wilcock 1811-1852 framed oil on panel
of figures crossing a bridge, 44.5 x 60cm £250-£350

68 Edgar Longstaffe framed oil on canvas of a fisherman by a lake
and mountain in the background,  monogrammed bottom left,
30.5 x 56cm £250-£350

69 Richard Hilder framed oil on panel of an English landscape
with animals in the foreground, 34 x 44.5cm £200-£300

70 An Italian 19th century framed oil on canvas landscape scene
with a castle on a hillside overlooking a lake,  51.5 x 61.5cm £80-£120

71 Henry Clemont Van de Velde framed oil on panel of a scholar
seated a table reading a scroll, signed bottom right, 29 x 23cm
ARR applies £200-£300

72 A framed oil on board of an interior scene with a figure
at her desk, indistinctly signed and dated Berlin 1925,
60.5 x 49cm £80-£120

73 Jan Arnold Heyermans framed oil on canvas titled Drifting
Thoughts exhibited in England between 1874 and 1883,
signed bottom right, label to verso, 41.5 x 56.5cm £200-£300

74 John Napier framed mid 19th century oil on board of trees
and a cottage beside a lake, 19 x 24cm £40-£60

75 H. Harris oil on canvas of English landscape titled Sheep
Homeward Bound, signed bottom left, label to verso,
31 x 51.5cm £50-£80

76 A mid 19th century framed oil on canvas of Cossacks
on Horseback, 21 x 35cm £40-£60

77 A framed late 19th century oil on panel of a sailing boats
at sea, 39.5 x 52cm £40-£60

78 A Victorian framed oil on canvas of a moonlight landscape
with a ship in a bay, 51 x 61.5cm £80-£120

79 A 19th century framed oil on canvas of sailing boats
and a lighthouse, 40 x 52cm £80-£120

80 A framed oil on canvas of a sailing boat coming into harbour
near a lighthouse, 25.5 x 31cm £50-£80

Art measurements for image area only



Lot No. Description Estimate

81 Bossi framed oil painting in an oval frame of a continental
landscape with figures in the foreground, signed to the bottom,
49.5 x 15.5cm £40-£60

82 A framed and glazed oil painting still life of flowers in an oval
frame, indistinctly signed to the bottom, 49.5 x 15.5cm £40-£60

Porcelain
83 Royal Albert Old Country Roses dinner, tea and coffee service

to include plates, bowls, cups, saucers, serving dishes, platters,
coffee pot, teapot, milk jugs, sugar bowls and cake plates (106) £250-£350

84 Minton Ashworth dinner, tea and coffee service for eight place
settings to include plates, bowls, platters, cups, saucers
and a teapot (151) £250-£350

85 Royal Albert Old Country Roses dinner, tea and coffee service
for six place settings to include plates, bowls, cups, saucers,
coffee pot, teapot, sugar bowl and cream jug (71) £100-£150

86 Royal Worcester Gold Chantilly dinner and coffee service
for twelve place settings to include plates, bowls, soup bowls,
coffee cups and saucers, coffee pot, cream jug, sugar bowl,
sauce boat and stand, covered vegetable dishes, oval dishes
and platters (116) £150-£200

87 Royal Albert Old Country Roses part dinner and tea service
to include plates, cups and saucers (67) £120-£180

88 Spode Persia Royal Blue Y8085 dinner set to include plates,
bowls, cups, saucers, vegetable dishes and covers, sauce boat
and stand and two platters (90) £180-£280

89 Royal Doulton Sonnet dinner and tea service to include plates,
bowls, cups, saucers and serving dishes (80) £80-£120

90 Crown Staffordshire Black Velvet dinner service to include
dinner plates, lunch plates, side plates, rimmed bowls
and fruit bowls (60) £150-£200

91 Shelley Rd 723404 Queen Anne teaset Sunset and Flowers
to include cups, saucers, milk jugs, a sugar bowl, cake plates
and a teapot (teapot and one cup A/F) £200-£300

92 Royal Albert Lavender Rose teaset for six place setting
to include cups, saucers and plates (23) £60-£90

93 Royal Doulton Belmont teaset H4991 to include cups, saucers,
milk jug and sugar bowl (32) £40-£60

Art measurements for image area only



Lot No. Description Estimate

94 Aynsley early 20th century teaset to include plates, cups,
saucers, cake plates, milk jug and sugar bowl (37) £40-£60

95 A quantity of Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern porcelain
to include a rectangular dish, cups, saucers and plates (12) £100-£150

96 A quantity of Royal Crown Derby Derby Poses to include
plates, jugs, cups and saucers (13) £100-£150

97 A pair of Crown Derby 19th century cabinet plates decorated
with flowers and leaves in the oriental style, each 22.5cm (d) £80-£120

98 New Chelsea Staffordshire porcelain cup and saucer in the
oriental style decorated with dragons, marks to the bases £30-£50

99 Royal Doulton Art Deco Flamingo bowl and matching plate,
marks to the base, bowl A/F, 24cm (d) £40-£60

100 A pair of Wedgwood black basalt spill vases decorated
with gilded flowers and borders, 13cm (h) £50-£80

101 Royal Doulton baluster vase decorated with flowers, leaves
and scrolls, circa 1920, marks to the base and stamped 3149 LB,
34.5cm (h) £60-£90

102 A Chinese blue and white Meipin vase decorated with animals,
fruits and leaves, marks to the base, 28cm (h) £70-£100

103 A pair of Japanese Meiji Period moon vases by Obiyama
decorated with birds, flowers and leaves on raised oval bases,
signed to the bases, 25cm (h) one vase A/F £30-£50

104 A late 19th century Sitzendorf figural comport centrepiece, 
the figures supporting an oval bowl decorated with sprays
of flowers on shaped rectangular base, marks to the base,
42cm (h) £80-£120

105 A pair of continental porcelain comports, the figural stands
supporting pierced circular bowls with applied swags of flowers
all on raised circular bases, marks to the bases, 26cm (h) £50-£80

106 A continental floral porcelain basket, a circular pierced dish
and a figural egg cup holder, tallest 20cm (h) (3) £50-£80

107 A French early 20th century rectangular Longwy faience 
table centre piece with gilded metal side handles all on four
elephant mask supports, 12 x 34.5 x 22cm £80-£120

108 Six Sadlers teapots of various novelty form and style,
tallest 19cm (h) £80-£120

109 A pair of Chinese cloisonné baluster vases decorated with
flowers and leaves on rim feet, 24.5cm (h) £80-£120



Lot No. Description Estimate

110 A pair of Chinese cloisonné vases and covers, the ovoid bodies
decorated with butterflies, flowers and leaves with domed
pull off covers to include carved hardwood stands, 25cm (h) £80-£120

111 An oriental cloisonné ostrich egg decorated with polychromatic
flowers, leaves and scrolls on turned hardwood stand, 20cm (h) £30-£50

112 A quantity of cloisonné to include a table bell, a miniature vase
and cover, a turtle and a cat, tallest 11cm (h) £50-£80

113 Royal Crown Derby figurine of an Arctic Fox, marks and seal
to the base, 6 x 3 x 6cm £30-£50

114 A Rosenthal porcelain figurine of a rooster and a hen and
a German figurine of a running hare, marks to the bases,
tallest 12cm (h) £30-£50

115 Dresden fifteen piece Monkey Band Orchestra each figurine
wearing 18th century dress to include a conductor, horn players,
violin players, tallest 17.5cm (h) some A/F £150-£200

116 Five Lladro figurines to include a boy playing a bass, children
trying on clogs and three geese, marks to the bases,
tallest 25cm (h) £60-£90

117 Four Peggy Davis, Kevin Frances Art Deco style figurines,
marks to the bases, tallest 23cm (h) £60-£90

118 Three Coalport figurines to include My Love 1993, Meryl
and Bridget, marks to the bases, tallest 21cm (h) £30-£50

119 Two Royal Doulton figurines to include a Michael Dalton
exclusive 1991 by Peggy Davis and Helen 1993 modelled
by Nada Pedley, marks to the bases, tallest 21cm (h) £30-£50

120 A pair of 19th century Dresden figurines of a lady musician
and a man holding a staff, tallest 24.5cm (h) £30-£50

121 Five continental figurines of children in various pursuits,
tallest 17cm (h) £50-£80

122 Capo di Monte figural group of a dentist and patient,
31cm (h) A/F £30-£50

Glass
123 A Baccarat two branch candelabrum, the figural stem

supporting two scrolling arms with faceted drop pendants
on raised fluted circular base, signed to the base,
with the original documentation, 61cm (h) £300-£500



Lot No. Description Estimate

124 Twelve Baccarat Harcourt 1841 medium size wine glasses
with gold border to rim and base, stamped Baccarat to the base,
each 13.5cm (h) £400-£600

125 A Lalique Igor caviar bowl complete with ice bowl, caviar bowl
and cover and gilt suspension frame all on dolphin supports,
signed to the base, 25 x 19.5cm £400-£600

126 Lalique frosted glass coupe de glace on circular spreading base,
signed to the base Lalique France, 15cm (h) £50-£80

127 Lalique Flacon Deux perfume bottle with drop stopper,
signed to the base, 9.5cm £80-£120

128 A Lalique glass Danseuse Bras Leves figurine on raised oval
base, model number 11908, signed to the base, 23.5cm (h) £150-£200

129 A Baccarat glass swan signed to the base and two Art Deco
style perfume bottles with drop stoppers, tallest 15cm (h) (3) £30-£50

130 A quantity of Daum glass figurines to include two deer, a squirrel
and a cat, all signed to the bases, tallest 18.5cm (h) (4) £100-£150

131 Two Daum glass paperweights of owls and two glass figurines
of lions by Royal Korona Glass Sweden, tallest 18cm (h), (4) £40-£60

132 Baccarat glass figurine of a bird on faceted conical base,
signed to the base, 18cm (h) £30-£50

133 A quantity of glass paperweights to include Caithness (22) £50-£80
134 Twelve perfume bottles of various age, form and shape,

tallest 18cm (h) £80-£120
135 A French gilt metal and  glass fruit bowl on four vine chased

scroll feet, 11 x 24cm, A/F £50-£80
136 Three cut glass and silver plated claret jugs all with scroll

handles and hinged domed covers, tallest 31cm (h) £60-£90
137 A Victorian pink glass lustre of customary form with crystal

drops, 32cm (h) £30-£50

Collectables
138 A framed and glazed 18th century sampler by Mary Graham

1798, image 24.5 x 31.5cm £40-£60
139 A framed and glazed 19th century sampler by Jane Braithwaite

aged 9 years 1830, image 29.5 x 29.5cm £40-£60
140 Three framed 19th century portrait miniatures of two children

and a female figure £80-£120
141 Three framed Victorian pot lids £30-£50



Lot No. Description Estimate
142 A Victorian oil lamp with coloured glass shade and silver

plated Corinthian column stand, 44cm (h) £30-£50
143 A copper and brass Samovar of customary form with two scroll

handles, domed pull off cover with floral finial on scroll carved
quatrefoil base, 46.5cm (h) £60-£90

144 A copper and brass Samovar of compressed circular form,
scroll side handles, the domed pull off cover with floral finial,
the quatrefoil base on scroll supports, 42cm (h) £80-£120

145 A copper and brass Samovar of vase form with scroll handles,
the raised pull off cover with ball finial, on a raised circular base,
32cm (h) £50-£80

146 A Middle Eastern brass water jug of compressed cylindrical form
with scroll handle and spout, the domed hinged cover with bird
finial on raised circular base, 43cm (h) £30-£50

147 A continental brass tazza on trefoil base with applied dolphins,
18cm (h) £40-£60

148 A quantity of brass and copper to include an umbrella stand,
a coal scuttle, a tea kettle on stand, jugs, a post box
and a chestnut warmer (10) £40-£60

149 A quantity of copper and brass to include kettles, dishes,
water jugs and a cup (8) £50-£80

150 A quantity of copper and brass to include a tea kettle on stand,
an oval casserole dish and cover, an oil jug and a stick and
umbrella stand, tallest 50cm (h) (4) £80-£120

151 A copper and brass post horn of customary form and a brass
hunting horn £40-£60

152 A gilt metal rectangular photograph frame, scroll and leaf
pierced border, 32 x 24cm £30-£50

153 Two bronze stylised figurines to include Bacchus and Leda
and the swan, tallest 38cm (h) £60-£90

154 A Japanese Okimono bronze lobster with articulated legs
and tail, 25 x 18cm £250-£350

155 A Japanese Okimono bronze of a Snoopy Dog, 5cm (h) £80-£120
156 A pair of oriental bronze door knockers, the lion masks

with ring handles, 19 x 13cm £40-£60
157 A Tibetan white metal Vajra of customary form, 38 x 9cm £80-£120
158 A carved Mother of Pearl shell and a Chinese Mother of Pearl

figurine of two ladies, tallest 18cm (h) £30-£50



Lot No. Description Estimate

159 Four 19th century Japanese carved novelty Netsukes, 
tallest 5.5cm (h) £150-£200

160 A carved Chinese hardstone floral figurine on hardwood stand
and a carved hardstone bird in a cage, tallest 23cm (h) £60-£90

161 An oriental rectangular lacquered chest with domed hinged top
and brass mounts on four bracket feet, 25 x 44.5 x 25cm £30-£50

162 An 18th century mahogany knife box with inlaid satinwood,
the hinged cover revealing fitted interior, circa 1790,
38 x 24 x 38cm, A/F £60-£90

163 Charles Baker of Holborn lacquered and brass microscope
in fitted case with a quantity of prepared slides in original case £120-£180

164 A brass tabletop shaped rectangular barometer with domed top
on raised rectangular base, 28cm (h) £40-£60

165 A pair of Leitz binoculars in fitted leather case, 7 x 42b
140m/1000m Trinovid 806754 £40-£60

166 Two pairs of binoculars to include Carl Zeiss Jena Jenoptem
8 x 30w in fitted leather case and Omega 10 x 50 field 5 deg
No. 8039 in fitted leather case £50-£80

167 A quantity of writing implements to include Sheaffer, Parker
and Messenger all in original packaging £80-£120

168 Victorian South Africa medal with five bars to include Cape
Colony, Orange Free State, Transvaal, South Africa 190
and South Africa 1902 attributed to 1385 TPR. H. F. HUBBARD
S.A.C. and a George V WWI medal attributed to LIEUT. H. F. 
HUBBARD £150-£200

169 A quantity of collectables to include Lapis Lazuli figurines,
pin dishes, patch boxes and a treen box (23) £50-£80

170 Four hallmarked silver Concorde presentation bottle labels
with suspensory chains in original packaging £60-£90

171 Four hallmarked silver Concorde presentation bottle labels
with suspensory chains in original packaging £60-£90

172 Two hallmarked silver Concorde presentation bottle labels
with suspensory chains in original packaging and two Concorde
hallmarked silver rectangular luggage labels with presentation
engraving and leather straps in original packaging (3) £60-£90

173 A quantity of Concorde collectables to include a ball point pen,
a propelling pencil, a hip flask, a card case, note books
and writing pads, to include original packaging (13) £100-£150



Lot No. Description Estimate

174 S T Dupont James Bond 007 brushed palladium cigarette lighter
in original packaging £500-£800

175 S T Dupont James Bond 007 brushed palladium cigarette lighter
in original packaging £500-£800

176 S T Dupont gold plated cigarette lighter in original packaging £400-£800
177 Panther silver plated cigarette box and matching table lighter

of simulated bamboo form in original packaging £40-£60
178 A 1920s Bergman style cigar lamp in the form of a cold painted

bronze of an Arab rug seller mounted on a rectangular black
onyx plinth, 19 x 16 x 8.5cm £120-£180

179 A 1920s Bergman style cigar lamp cold painted bronze of
a praying Arab gentleman by a well, mounted on a rectangular
marble plinth, 10.5 x 12.5 x 7.5cm £120-£180

180 A vintage rectangular humidor to include Cuban and Veracruz
cigars, 15 x 34.5 x 20cm £60-£90

181 John Grey and Sons Banjolin Banjo circa 1920, five string
in original case £70-£100

182 A quantity of Arsenal football programmes circa 1945 to 1980,
some with autographs £50-£80

183 A mid 20th century composition red versus white chess set
of medieval dress £40-£60

184 Hornby O gauge model railway to include Duke of York
clockwork engine and tender, rolling stock, track, accessories
and Bassett-Lowke instructions, all in fitted wooden case £100-£150

185 Hornby O gauge model railway to include three engines, 
rolling stock, accessories and track, most in original boxes £200-£300

186 A quantity of pub memorabilia to include a Rolling Rock
wall clock, Bulmers cider woodpecker and a figurine
of Andy Capp (9) £60-£190

187 Two Benskins advertising posters Take My Tip and
It’s a Good Tip, each 40 x 26.5cm £30-£50

188 A quantity of Guinness pub memorabilia to include a large
size ceramic glass of Guinness, a circular tin tray and three
caricature figurines of Jimmy Hill, John Motson
and John Barnes (5) £60-£90



Lot No. Description Estimate

Alcohol
189 Royal Salute 21 year old Scotch Whisky The Signature Blend

in original presentation packaging, 70cl £80-£120
190 J Chapoulie 1933 vintage Armagnac, 70cl bottle

in fitted wooden packaging £200-£300
191 Dom Perignon Brut Champagne Vintage 1992, 75cl bottle

in original fitted packaging £100-£150
192 Dom Ruinart Blanc de Blancs 1973 champagne 75cl bottle £200-£300
193 Four bottles of NV champagne to include two Moet & Chandon

Brut Imperial 75cl, Fortnum & Mason Brut rose 75cl
and Fortnum & Mason Blanc de Blancs Grand Cru 75cl £50-£80

194 1969 Chateau Lafite Rothschild Pauillac, 75cl bottle £500-£800
195 1969 Chateau Lafite Rothschild Pauillac, 75cl bottle £500-£800
196 1975 Chateau Ducru Beucaillou Crand Cru Classe

Saint Julien- Medoc £40-£60
197 Four 75cl bottles of Chateaunef-du-Pape to include 1988

Chateau Cabrires, 1984 Chateau de Beaucastel and 2007
Domaine de Nalys £120-£180

198 Six bottles of French red wine to include, 1980 Chateau
Cantermerle Haut-Medoc Grand Cru Classe, 1985 Gevrey
Chambertin, 1989 Chateau St Georges Saint Emilion, 1986
E. Guigal Cote-Rotie, 1988 Domaine des Lentheric Grenache 
Merlot, 1995 Chateau La Chapelle aux Moines Saint Emilion, £80-£120

199 Six bottles of French red wine to include two 1970 Chanson
Pere & Fils Beaune Clos du Roi and four 1971 Chateau Beausejour 
appellation Cotes de Fronsac bottled for Dolamore UK  £60-£90

200 A quantity of French red wine to include 1966 Chateau Daugay
Saint-Emilion, 1972 Domain du Sigaud, 1972 Chateau
Durfort-Viven Margaux, 1974 Marcel Amance Chassagne 1er Cru 
Morgeot, two Jour de Fete Special Cuvee bottled for Ball Brothers
London (6) £80-£120

201 2013 Barons Edmond de Rothschild Haut-Medoc, 1976 Chateau
Mouton Baronne Philippe de Rothschild Pauillac, 1978 Chateau
Mouton Rothschild Pauillac (level 180mm from bottom), 1959
Chateau Lafite Rothschild Pauillac (level 95mm from bottom),
1961 Chateau Lafite Rothschild Pauillac (level 140mm
from bottom) (5) £80-£120



Lot No. Description Estimate

Gold & Silver Coins
202 1996 gold proof sovereign in fitted case with COA 4131 £500-£800
203 1996 gold proof sovereign in fitted case with COA 6581 £500-£800
204 1996 gold proof sovereign in fitted case with COA 6582 £500-£800
205 1996 gold proof sovereign in fitted case with COA 6585 £500-£800
206 1996 gold proof sovereign in fitted case with COA 6638 £500-£800
207 1996 gold proof sovereign in fitted case with COA 6639 £500-£800
208 1996 gold proof sovereign in fitted case with COA 6640 £500-£800
209 1996 gold proof sovereign in fitted case with COA 6642 £500-£800
210 1996 gold proof sovereign in fitted case with COA 6650 £500-£800
211 1996 gold proof sovereign in fitted case with COA 6656 £500-£800
212 1895 Victorian gold sovereign £450-£650
213 1900 Victorian gold sovereign £450-£650
214 1911 George V gold sovereign £450-£650
215 1907 Edward VII gold sovereign £450-£650
216 1913 George V gold sovereign £450-£650
217 1902 Edward VII gold sovereign £450-£650
218 2001 QEII gold sovereign in fitted case £450-£650
219 1996 QEII gold proof half sovereign in fitted case

with COA 2543 £250-£350
220 2001 QEII gold half sovereign in fitted case £220-£300
221 1915 George V gold half sovereign £220-£320
222 1912 George V gold half sovereign £220-£320
223 1913 George V gold half sovereign £220-£320
224 Three 1997-1998 silver proof £2 coin sets £150-£200
225 1892 Queen Victoria silver crown £40-£60
226 1937 Australian George VI silver crown in plastic capsule £40-£60
227 A quantity of pre 1947 half crowns,

approx total weight 332g £100-£150
228 A quantity of pre 1947 silver coins to include florins, two

shillings, shillings, sixpences and 3ds
approx total weight 636g £150-£200

229 A quantity of GB silver pre 1947 coins
approx total weight 218g £60-£90

230 Two 1973 Cook Island proof coin sets in original fitted folder
to include paperwork £40-£60



Lot No. Description Estimate

Clocks & Watches
231 A mahogany cased wall clock by Kay of Worcester with white

enamel dial, Roman numerals, two train movement,
to include key and pendulum, 69 x 41cm £60-£90

232 A French 19th century skeleton clock with silvered chapter ring,
Roman numerals, mounted on a white marble plinth to include
glass dome, key and pendulum, 55 x 33 x 21cm £180-£280

233 A French marble and gilt metal mantle clock of fluted drum form 
surmounted by urn finial, the white enamel dial with Arabic
numerals on six bun feet to include pendulum, 34cm (h) £200-£300

234 A brass and four glass mantle clock, white enamel dial, Roman
numerals and mercury pendulum to include key,
30 x 17 x 14cm £180-£280

235 Imexal 8 day gilt metal world clock, barometer and thermometer
on revolving stand, 20cm (h) £50-£80

236 Jaeger leCoultre skeleton 8 day gilt metal and plexi glass 
mantle clock of circular formon raised rectangular base,
16 x 15cm £300-£500

237 Tiffany and Co. gilt metal desk clock, circular form, white
enamel dial on rectangular plinth, serial no. 215377,
11 x 10.5 x 4.5cm £50-£80

238 A Victorian hallmarked silver rectangular miniature carriage
clock with white enamel dial Roman numerals and swing
handle on four bun feet, Birmingham 1897, 7.5 x 5 x 4.5cm £100-£150

239 A miniature travel carriage clock, white enamel dial with
Arabic numerals and subsidiary seconds dial on four bun feet,
in original leather case, 7.5 x 5.5cm £50-£80

240 A brass carriage clock of customary form with repeat button,
white enamel dial, Roman numerals, to include key,
14 x 9 x 8cm £120-£180

241 A brass carriage clock of customary form with white enamel
dial and Roman numerals, to include key, 11.5cm (h) £40-£60

242 Ever Ready Chronos brass flip clock with rectangular brass
and glass case with carrying handle on four bracket feet,
14 x 8 x 8.5cm £80-£120

243 An early 20th century brass clock, drum form, the white
enamel dial with Roman numerals and swing handle,
10 x 10 x 5.5cm £30-£50



Lot No. Description Estimate

244 A 19th century French mantle clock in the form of an old man
wearing a hat, with white enamel dial Arabic numerals on raised 
rectangular base, 25 x 13.5 x 9.5cm £60-£90

245 Golay and Stahl 18ct gold ladies Art Deco wristwatch with
diamond bezel, approx total weight 40.0g £2500-£3500

246 Omega stainless steel gentlemans Speedmaster wristwatch
with original stainless steel bracelet £180-£280

247 Dreyfuss and Co. gentlemans wristwatch with date aperture
and subsidiary seconds dial on original leather strap £280-£380

248 Gucci Timepiece ladies wristwatch model no. 729101
with multi coloured interchangeable bezel to include
original packaging and documents £400-£600

249 Raymond Weil Geneve gold plated wristwatch with leather strap £40-£60
250 Record 9ct yellow gold ladies wristwatch on a 9ct yellow gold

articulated bracelet, approx total weight 18.4g £300-£500
251 A ladies open face pocket watch in fitted case and an early

20th century pocket necessaire with four implements £40-£60
252 A hallmarked silver open face pocket watch, white enamel dial,

Roman numerals, to include key and hallmarked silver
Albert chain £60-£90

253 Four hallmarked silver pocket watches to include two half
hunters and a hallmarked silver Albert chain and fob, A/F £100-£150

254 Four hallmarked silver open face pocket watches by various
makers, to include keys, A/F £100-£150

255 Three hallmarked silver open face pocket watches to include
Waltham, A/F £80-£120

256 Three hallmarked silver open face pocket watches to include
J W Benson, A/F £80-£120

257 Six pocket watches by various makers A/F and watch accessories£60-£90

Jewellery
258 A quantity of costume jewellery to include earrings, necklaces

and bracelets £80-£120
259 A quantity of costume jewellery necklaces to include amber

and jet £40-£60
260 A quantity of costume jewellery to include a bracelet, necklaces,

a brooch, a Coral bead necklace with pink and white beads
and a strand of cultured pearls £100-£150



Lot No. Description Estimate

261 Tiffany and Co. sterling silver money clip of rectangular form
with geometric design, approx total weight 24.9g £40-£60

262 Tiffany and Co. sterling silver money clip of plain rectangular
form, approx total weight 16.1g £30-£50

263 A late Victorian mourning brooch set with a ruby
and seed pearls £30-£50

264 9ct gold Cameo brooch carved with classical figures within
rope twist frame £40-£60

265 14ct yellow gold, diamond and seed pearl tie pin in original
fitted case £70-£100

266 18ct yellow gold and diamond ring, with a pear shaped diamond
approx 4 carats and six princess cut square diamonds on the
shoulders,  in David Morris fitted ring box,
approx total weight 7.2g £14000-£20000

267 Diamond, black onyx and platinum dress ring
diamond approx 3 carat £3000-£5000

268 18ct yellow gold eternity ring, approx total weight 14.1g £2000-£3000
269 18ct yellow gold and diamond four stone ring,

approx total weight 8.2g £600-£900
270 18ct yellow gold and diamond wishbone shaped ring,

approx total weight 8.2g £700-£1000
271 18ct yellow gold and diamond cocktail ring,

approx total weight 13.5g £1000-£1500
272 18ct yellow gold and diamond dress ring,

approx total weight 12.9g £1800-£2800
273 18ct yellow gold and diamond dress ring,

approx total weight 8.7g £1000-£1500
274 18ct yellow gold and diamond dress ring,

approx total weight 10.9g £600-£900
275 Platinum diamond solitaire engagement ring to include GIA

certificate and a matching wedding band, diamond 1.14 carat,
approx total weight 14.4g £1200-£1800

276 18ct yellow gold and diamond dress ring,
approx total weight 5.6g £800-£1200

277 18ct white gold and diamond half eternity ring,
approx total weight 4.7g £600-£900

278 18ct yellow gold tanzanite and diamond dress ring,
approx total weight 6.1g £600-£900



Lot No. Description Estimate

279 18ct yellow gold wishbone ring set with diamonds,
approx total weight 3.0g £150-£200

280 18ct yellow gold diamond and emerald seven stone dress ring,
approx total weight 3.7g £150-200

281 18ct gold and diamond three stone dress ring,
approx total weight 2.1g £100-£150

282 9ct yellow gold, diamond and emerald dress ring,
approx total weight 2.6g £100-£150

283 9ct yellow gold, emerald and diamond cluster ring,
approx total weight 2.7g £100-£150

284 9ct yellow gold, ruby and diamond ring and matching pendant,
approx total weight 3.5g £150-£200

285 Two 9ct yellow gold rings set with coloured stones,
approx total weight 5.4g £120-£180

286 18ct yellow gold signet ring, approx total weight 13.7g £700-£1000
287 18ct yellow gold signet ring, approx total weight 10.1g £500-£800
288 18ct yellow gold wedding band, approx total weight 2.3g £100-£150
289 18ct white gold wedding band, approx total weight 4.2g £200-£300
290 18ct white gold and diamond articulated bracelet

in David Morris fitted case, approx total weight 55.2g £4000-£6000
291 Platinum and diamond pendant set with old cut diamonds,

approx total weight 5.2g £800-£1200
292 Victorian 15ct yellow and diamond pendant necklace £180-£280
293 9ct white gold pendant necklace and matching earrings,

approx total weight 2.5g £50-£80
294 18ct yellow gold and diamond necklace and matching bracelet,

approx total weight 127.6g £8000-£12000
295 18ct yellow gold fancy link necklace,

approx total weight 58.6g £2500-£3500
296 9ct yellow gold gatelink bracelet,

approx total weight 26.2g £500-£800
297 A quantity of 9ct gold to include a watch case and two cufflinks,

approx total weight 7.5g £100-£150
298 9ct gold ladies wristwatch, a 9ct gold ring (stone missing),

a locket and a bangle (4) £70-£100



Lot No. Description Estimate

Silver & Silver Plate
299 A pair of Victorian hallmarked silver table candlesticks

in late 18th century style, the fluted tapering oval stems
supporting vase form nozzles on raised fluted oval bases
with beaded borders, London 1894. 31cm (h) £180-£280

300 A pair of hallmarked silver table candlesticks, tapering cylindrical
on raised circular bases, Birmingham 1971, 26cm (h) £120-£180

301 A hallmarked silver three light candelabrum, reeded scrolling
arms on raised circular base with beaded border,
Birmingham 1971, 23cm (h) £40-£60

302 A pair of hallmarked silver hand hammered table candlesticks
tapering cylindrical stems on raised circular bases,
Birmingham 1906, 20.5cm (h) £120-£180

303 A pair of Georgian style hallmarked silver table candlesticks
of cylindrical knopped stems on raised circular filled bases,
Birmingham 1975, 19.5cm (h) £80-£120

304 A pair of hallmarked silver bonbon dishes and a pair of hallmarked
silver table candlesticks, Birmingham 1963 £100-£150

305 A Victorian hallmarked silver and cut glass claret jug with
angled handle, mask chased spout and domed hinged cover
with lion finial, Sheffield 1891, 29cm (h) A/F £150-£200

306 A hallmarked silver rectangular inkstand with scroll border,
two rectangular detachable glass inkwells with hallmarked silver
covers all on four volute scroll legs, Sheffield 1903,
approx total weight of silver 485g £100-£150

307 A George III hallmarked silver mug tapering cylindrical, banded
to body with scroll handle and rope twist border, London 1815,
approx total weight 91g £50-£80

308 A William IV hallmarked oval silver tooth pick holder,
Birmingham 1843 by Edward Smith, approx total weight 68g £40-£60

309 Asprey and Garrard hallmarked silver Armada dish, 
London 1999, 9.5cm (d), approx total weight 62g £50-£80

310 A white and yellow metal circular filigree dish decorated in the
oriental style with dragons and stylised clouds, 25.5cm (d) £200-£300

311 A hallmarked silver rectangular engine turned cigarette case,
Birmingham 1953, approx total weight 193g £100-£150



Lot No. Description Estimate

312 A hallmarked silver pair of asparagus tongs, London 1911 
by Goldsmiths and Silversmiths Company,
approx total weight 153g £80-£120

313 A pair of Victorian hallmarked silver fruit serving spoons with
scalloped bowls, Sheffield 1893, approx total weight 140g £80-£120

314 Hallmarked silver flatware reed and tie pattern for six place
settings to include knives, table and dessert forks, dessert spoons,
soup spoons, approx total weight of weighable silver 1610g £800-£1200

315 A quantity of Reed and Barton white metal flatware for six place
settings to include knives, forks and spoons £500-£800

316 A quantity of hallmarked silver fish eaters to include knives
and forks, Birmingham 1931, approx total weight 387g (15) £200-£300

317 A pair of hallmarked silver toast racks, Sheffield 1963,
approx total weight 106g £60-£90

318 A cased hallmarked silver porringer with cast rabbit side
handles and presentation engraving, Birmingham 1932
and accompanying hallmarked silver spoon,
approx total weight 180g £80-£120

319 A hallmarked silver three piece condiment set of cylindrical form
with moulded borders and detachable blue glass liners,
Birmingham 1928 mustard pot Chester 1924 and two hallmarked
silver condiment spoons, approx total weight of silver 236g £100-£150

320 A pair of Victorian hallmarked silver salts chased with flowers
and leaves in the Indian style, Birmingham 1897 and a white metal 
pepperette chased with branches and scrolls £60-£90

321 Two Israeli white metal flower shaped hand hammered nut dishes,
approx total weight 250g £100-£150

322 An Israeli white metal Kiddush cup with five smaller Kiddush
cups and a matching tray all set with turquoise beads (7) £150-£200

323 An Israeli white metal Menorah shaped rectangular with
applied filigree panels, 5 x 20.5 x 4.5cm £50-£80

Lot 312



Lot No. Description Estimate

324 Victorian hallmarked silver fish servers in original fitted case,
Sheffield 1877 £120-£180

325 A cased set of Kings pattern fish eaters for six place settings
with hallmarked silver handles £50-£80

326 A cased set of hallmarked silver coffee spoons, Sheffield 1925 £30-£50
327 A cased set of hallmarked silver coffee spoons with moon

and star terminals, Birminhgham 1926 £30-£50
328 A quantity of hallmarked silver spoons,

approx total weight 398g (17) £220-£320
329 A quantity of hallmarked silver to include a mustard pot

with blue glass liner, three napkin rings, a pusher and spoon,
approx total weight 222g £120-£180

330 A quantity of hallmarked silver to include two trophy cups,
a coaster and an engine turned ashtray,
approx total weight 312g (4) £180-£280

331 A Victorian Scottish hallmarked silver and horn snuff Mull, 
a hallmarked silver and Mother of Pearl fruit knife,
a hallmarked silver engine turned watch stand, a white metal
ladies card case and a Chronometre Mitzpa white metal pocket 
watch with white enamel dial, Arabic numerals and subsidiary
seconds dial, stamped 800, circa 1920 £180-£280

332 A quantity of hallmarked silver to include a cream jug,
a bonbon dish and two spoons, approx total weight 189g £80-£120

333 A quantity of hallmarked silver to include a bridge pencil,
spoons and a bangle, approx weight of silver 146g (9) £80-£120

334 Two white metal Kiddush cups and two hallmarked silver
bonbon dishes, a serrated knife with silver handle
and a white metal cake slice (6) £100-£150

335 A quantity of hallmarked silver to include a bonbon dish,
Sheffield 1911, a vesta case, a miniature desk clock and a ladies
glove hook pendant on a silver chain (4) £100-£150

336 A quantity of hallmarked silver to include a mustard pot with
a condiment spoon, a coaster, a pair of sugar tongs and a cake
slice with hallmarked silver handle (5) £70-£100

337 A quantity of hallmarked silver to include a rectangular box
with hinged cover, a circular pill box with hinged cover,
a dressing table bottle lid and three dressing table brushes (6) £80-£120



Lot No. Description Estimate

338 A quantity of hallmarked silver to include vases, dressing table
mirrors, brushes and a cigarette case (17)  A/F £100-£150

339 Five hallmarked silver photograph frames of various size,
shape and style, A/F £50-£80

340 A hallmarked silver rectangular photograph frame and a silver
plated photograph frame with beaded border, tallest 24.5cm (h) £40-£60

341 A pair of silver plated three light candelabra with faceted tapering
stems on trumpet form bases, 56cm (h) £100-£150

342 A pair of white metal table candlesticks, filigree style on raised
circular bases, 18.5cm (h) £40-£60

343 A quantity of continental silver plated dressing table items
to include a hand mirror, brushes, scent bottles
and powder jars (10) £80-£120

344 James Ryals silver plated flatware for twelve place settings
in fitted canteen on tapering cylindrical legs £120-£180

345 Silver plated flatware for twelve place settings to include
knives, forks, spoons, fish eaters and soup spoons
to include original packaging £80-£120

346 A quantity of silver plated Dubarry pattern flatware to include
knives, forks, spoons, soup spoons and fish eaters £60-£90

347 Dubarry silver plated flatware for eighteen place settings
to include knives, forks, spoons, soup spoons and fish eaters £150-£200

348 A quantity of silver plated flatware for twelve place settings
to include knives, forks, spoons, soup spoons and fish eaters £80-£120

349 A quantity of silver plate to include a four piece teaset
and a two handled gallery tray £40-£60

350 Silver plated four piece tea and coffee service, a gallery tray
and a pair of sugar tongs £50-£80

351 A quantity of silver plate to include a water jug, condiments,
sugar bowls and flatware £60-£90

352 A quantity of silver plate to include an entrée dish and cover,
ice cream bowls, candlesticks, trays, bread and fruit stands
and servers £80-£120

353 A quantity of silver plate to include trays, coffee pot, teapot
on stand, fruit dishes, bonbon dishes, butter dish and cover,
jugs and a claret jug £120-£180
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Notes

We are pleased to offer online bidding via
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